



Press Release

euromicron subsidiary ProCom wins contract to supply public address systems

New master agreement with Deutsche Bahn

The euromicron subsidiary has captured a master agreement with Deutsche Bahn's subsidiary DB Station & Service AG relating to the purchase and supply of public address systems for the second time since 2014. The agreement has a flexible order volume and a two-year term, with an option to extend it. The aim of the partnership is to equip Deutsche Bahn stations with IP-based public address systems and announcement centers.

Neu-Isenburg / **Essen, November 26, 2019** – The euromicron subsidiary ProCom, the specialist for security-critical communications solutions, has won a master agreement with Deutsche Bahn (DB) relating to the purchase and supply of public address systems for the second time since 2014. The company from Essen won an international invitation to tender against numerous competitors from Germany and abroad. The successor agreement to the 2014 master agreement has a two-year term with the option of extending it, as well as a flexible order volume. Initial orders under the new master agreement are expected to be placed soon; among other things, rollout of public address systems at the central stations in Hanau and Stuttgart is envisaged in the fourth quarter of 2019.

The objective of the contractually agreed partnership is to equip DB stations with IP-based public address systems and announcement centers. "VoIP-Com" will be used. It is a highly available all-IP communications system for sophisticated infrastructures and also ensures that voice messages can be understood very clearly even in harsh environments where there are high noise levels. The modular system, which can be scaled as desired and adapted flexibly to the customer's changing needs, will be tailored by ProCom to precisely meet the requirements defined in DB's invitation to tender. It can be networked with other security systems by means of existing standard Ethernet structures, which eliminates the need to set up additional transmission routes. It boasts interfaces to telephone, dispatcher control, wireless, fire alarm and alerting systems, as well as to a wide range of different actuators and sensors. The DVS-21 intercom and public address systems previously installed by ProCom can be integrated in the new intercom, public address and alerting system VoIP-Com at minimal cost. The solution thus enables modernization, yet also ensures the existing installed base can continue to be used and so protects investments.

"The fact that we have again won the DB master agreement to supply public address systems is testimony to our many years of fine cooperation with Deutsche Bahn," says ProCom's Managing Director Roland Hünteler. "However, it's also a huge success for our newly developed VoIP-Com system family and proves we're on the right track with our all-IP public address systems for infrastructures."



euromicron



Photo 1: The very highest demands have always been placed on the availability, networking and voice quality of the public address systems installed at Deutsche Bahn's long-distance and regional train stations, such as here in Stuttgart. (© Deutsche Bahn / Wolfgang Klee)



Photo 2: A service technician from DB Kommunikationstechnik servicing a public address system at the station. (© Deutsche Bahn AG / Max Lautenschläger)

About ProCom:

ProCom Professional Communication & Service GmbH (www.procomgmbh.de) is a euromicron Group company. ProCom is an innovative company in the communications industry and develops, makes, plans projects for and distributes communications systems with a broad range of application, as well as offering the related software and services. To enable efficient communication in harsh and very loud environments, ProCom supplies high-quality intercom, public address, emergency call and alerting systems for railways, local public transport, tunnels, the crude oil and gas processing industry, ports, the chemicals sector and heavy industry. ProCom is certified in accordance with the DIN EN ISO 9001 and ATEX standards. Its virtually worldwide network of partners offers customers quick and efficient support in all matters.



euromicron

About euromicron:

euromicron AG (www.euromicron.de) is a medium-sized technology group that unites 16 companies from the fields of Smart Buildings, Smart Industry, Critical Infrastructures and Smart Services. Rooted in Germany, euromicron operates internationally with its around 1,900 employees at 40 locations. Backed by its expertise in sensor systems, terminal devices, infrastructures, platforms, software and services, euromicron is able to offer its customers end-to-end solutions from a single source. As a result, euromicron helps small and medium-sized enterprises, large companies and public-sector organizations enhance their agility and efficiency, prevent security risks and develop new business models. As a German specialist for the Internet of Things (IoT), euromicron enables its customers to network business and production processes and successfully achieve digitization.

Press contacts: euromicron AG

Investor & Public Relations Zum Laurenburger Hof 76 60594 Frankfurt/Main Germany Phone: +49 69 631583-0 Fax: +49 69 631583-17 IR-PR@euromicron.de www.euromicron.de ISIN DE000A1K0300 WKN A1K030

euromicron's social media profiles:

www.euromicron.de/aktuelles/social-media







